MILFORD RECYCLE CENTER
Effective January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

2024 RESIDENTIAL FEE SCHEDULE

(For Milford residents with primary residence in Milford)

TRASH DISPOSAL (RECYCLED-MILFORD ONLY)

RESIDENTIAL MSW TIPPING FEE
Residential trash brought in by commercial haulers

(Charged per Ib rounded to the nearest dollar - minimum charge $1.00)

DEMOLITION DISPOSAL (RESIDENTIAL - MILFORD ONLY)

DEMOLITIONAND BUILDING MATERIALS
(Minimum charge $2.50)

MATTRESS BOX SPRINGS AND BULKY FURNITURE
(Ex: Sofa bed/2 items, sectional/per piece)

Electronics
lL.arge console TV
Table TV
Computer monitor
Printer

Computer CPU

MISCELLANEOUS

PROPANE CYLINDERS (7LB - 20LBS)
PROPANE CYLINDERS (30LBS — 100LBS)

FREON REMOVAL FROM APPLIANCES
BATTERY DISPOSAL

USE OF SCALE FOR WEIGHING VEHICLES AND TRAILERS

TIRES

OFF RIMS/PASSENGER
ON RIMS/PASSENGER

OFF RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS
ON RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS

OFF RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS
ON RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND FARM TRACTOR TIRE DISPOSAL

$140.00/TON

$ 140.00/TON

$ 15/per item

$20/per item
$10/per item
$10/per item
$10/per item
$ 5/per item

$ 2.00/EA
$25.00/EA

$16.00/EA

$ 2.00/EA

$ 5.00/EA

$ 5.00/EA
$ 3.50/EA

$11.00/EA
$12.00/EA

$20.00/EA
$24.00/EA

*PRICING TO BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF CURRENT MARKET PRICING




MILFORD RECYCLE CENTER
Effective January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

2024 COMMERCIAL HAULER FEE SCHEDULE

(For commercial trash haulers and commercial businesses including landlords)

TRASH DISPOSAL (RECYCLED-MILFORD ONLY) $225.00/TON

COMMERCIAL MSW TIPPING FEE
RESIDENTIAL TRASH BROUGHT IN BY COMMERCIAL HAULERS
(Charged per Ib rounded to the nearest dollar - minimum charge $1.00)

DEMOLITION DISPOSAL (comMMmERCIAL - MILFORD ONLY) $225.00/TON

DEMOLITION AND BUILDING MATERIALS
(Minimum charge $25.00)

MATTRESS BOX SPRINGS AND BULKY FURNITURE $25/per item
(Ex: Sofa bed/2 items, sectional/per section)

Electronics

Large console TV $20/per item
Table TV $10/per item
Computer monitor $10/per item
Printer $10/per item
Computer CPU $ 5/per item

MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL

PROPANE CYLINDERS (1LB - 20LBS) $ 5.00/EA
PROPANE CYLINDERS (30LBS - 100LBS) $35.00/EA
FREON REMOVAL FROM APPLIANCES $25.00/EA
BATTERY DISPOSAL $ 5.00/EA.
USE OF SCALE FOR WEIGHING VEHICLES AND TRAILERS $ 5.00/EA
TIRES

OFF RIMS/PASSENGER $ 5.00/EA
ON RIMS/PASSENGER $ 10.00/EA
OFF RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS $15.00/EA
ON RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS $25.00/EA
OFF RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS $30.00/EA
ON RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS $50.00/EA

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND FARM TRACTOR TIRE DISPOSAL
*PRICING TO BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF CURRENT MARKET PRICING




