MILFORD RECYCLE CENTER

Effective January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

2024 RESIDENTIAL FEE SCHEDULE

(For Milford residents with primary residence in Milford)

TRASH DISPOSAL (RECYCLED-MILFORD ONLY) RESIDENTIAL MSW TIPPING FEE Residential trash brought in by commercial haulers (Charged per lb rounded to the nearest dollar – minimum charge \$1.00)	\$140.00/TON
DEMOLITION DISPOSAL (RESIDENTIAL - MILFORD ONLY) DEMOLITIONAND BUILDING MATERIALS (Minimum charge \$2.50)	\$ 140.00/TON
MATTRESS BOX SPRINGS AND BULKY FURNITURE (Ex: Sofa bed/2 items, sectional/per piece)	\$ 15/per item
Electronics Large console TV Table TV Computer monitor Printer Computer CPU	\$20/per item \$10/per item \$10/per item \$10/per item \$ 5/per item
MISCELLANEOUS	
PROPANE CYLINDERS (1LB – 20LBS) PROPANE CYLINDERS (30LBS – 100LBS)	\$ 2.00/EA \$25.00/EA
FREON REMOVAL FROM APPLIANCES	\$16.00/EA
BATTERY DISPOSAL	\$ 2.00/EA
USE OF SCALE FOR WEIGHING VEHICLES AND TRAILERS	\$ 5.00/EA
TIRES OFF RIMS/PASSENGER	\$ 5.00/EA
ON RIMS/PASSENGER	\$ 3.50/EA
OFF RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS ON RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS	\$11.00/EA \$12.00/EA
OFF RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS	\$20.00/EA
ON RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS	\$24.00/EA
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND FARM TRACTOR TIRE DISPOSAL	

*PRICING TO BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF CURRENT MARKET PRICING

MILFORD RECYCLE CENTER

Effective January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

2024 COMMERCIAL HAULER FEE SCHEDULE

(For commercial trash haulers and commercial businesses including landlords)

(* -	
TRASH DISPOSAL (RECYCLED-MILFORD ONLY)	\$225.00/TON
COMMERCIAL MSW TIPPING FEE RESIDENTIAL TRASH BROUGHT IN BY COMMERCIAL HAULERS (Charged per lb rounded to the nearest dollar – minimum charge \$1.00)	
DEMOLITION DISPOSAL (COMMERCIAL - MILFORD ONLY) DEMOLITION AND BUILDING MATERIALS (Minimum charge \$25.00)	\$225.00/TON
MATTRESS BOX SPRINGS AND BULKY FURNITURE (Ex: Sofa bed/2 items, sectional/per section)	\$25/per item
Electronics	
Large console TV	\$20/per item
Table TV	\$10/per item
Computer monitor	\$10/per item
Printer	\$10/per item
Computer CPU	\$ 5/per item
MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL	
PROPANE CYLINDERS (1LB – 20LBS)	\$ 5.00/EA
PROPANE CYLINDERS (30LBS – 100LBS)	\$35.00/EA
FREON REMOVAL FROM APPLIANCES	\$25.00/EA
BATTERY DISPOSAL	\$ 5.00/EA.
USE OF SCALE FOR WEIGHING VEHICLES AND TRAILERS	\$ 5.00/EA
TIRES	
OFF RIMS/PASSENGER	\$ 5.00/EA
ON RIMS/PASSENGER	\$ 10.00/EA
OFF RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS	\$15.00/EA
ON RIMS/SMALL TRUCKS	\$25.00/EA
OFF RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS	\$30.00/EA

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND FARM TRACTOR TIRE DISPOSAL

*PRICING TO BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF CURRENT MARKET PRICING

ON RIMS/LARGE TRUCKS

\$50.00/EA